

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5037

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 18

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 12 and insert:
- 2 “(1) Administration \$ 4,942,068
- 3 (2) Operations..... \$ 11,595,808
- 4 (3) Community Support \$ 1,127,707
- 5 (4) Debt Service..... \$ 2,060,991
- 6 (5) Emergency Management \$ 2,052,485
- 7 (6) Capital Improvement \$ 1,412,951”.
- 8 Delete lines 19 through 24 and insert:
- 9 “(1) Administration \$ 1,882,307
- 10 (2) Operations..... \$ 3,521,478
- 11 (3) Community Support \$ 2,037,076
- 12 (4) Debt Service..... \$ 593,468
- 13 (5) Emergency Management \$70,264,517”.
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
- 15 “(1) Operations..... \$ 64,423,325
- 16 (2) Community Support \$ 5,356,745
- 17 (3) Emergency Management \$58,729,125”.
- 18
-